



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1169/2024**
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Amrit Sharma, Advocate

versus

AVENIRTEK DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
03.02.2025

CS(COMM) 1169/2024 and I.A. No. 49186/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2, CPC).

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules. However, reply to IA No. 49186/2024 has been filed but is under objections. Ld. Counsel is directed to bring the same on record before the next date.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 25.02.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 25.02.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)