



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1169/2024 & I.A. 49186/2024**

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate.

versus

AVENIRTEK DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Mr. V. Shyamohan, Mr. Akshat Gogna and Mr. Benoj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

1. Reply to the application for interim injunction has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted two (2) weeks' time to file rejoinder.
3. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will also be filing his written statement as per the prescribed statutory timelines.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 16th April, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
5. List before the Court on 21st May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/kd