



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1169/2024

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Ms. Amira
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

AVENIRTEK DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Ms. Isha Ghai
Advocates.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) DR. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 14.05.2025 for purpose fixed.

Reader to
Dr. AJAY GULATI,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2025

Click here to check corrigendum, if any