



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1169/2024**
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Amira Dhawan, Advocate

versus

AVENIRTEK DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
25.04.2025

%

**I.A. No. 10427/2025 on behalf of the defendant seeking
condonation of delay of 85 days in filing the written
statement.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within two weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within a week of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 14.05.2025, the date already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 25, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any