



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1169/2024
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

versus

AVENIRTEK DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Isha Ghai, Advocate through VC

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

IA no. 15506/2025 seeking condonation of delay in filing rejoinder on behalf of the plaintiff to defendant's reply to the interim injunction application

1. Reply to this IA has been filed on behalf of the defendant. However, parties are before the Mediation Centre for a possible settlement, and hence, a request has been jointly made to keep this IA pending till then.
2. The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.10.2025. Consequently, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025