



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1169/2024 & I.A. 49186/2024, 15506/2025**

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate.

versus

AVENIRTEK DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Mr. V. Shyamohan, Mr. Akshat Gogna, and Ms. Cathy Ruby Thomas Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

List on 21.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 17, 2026/AK